
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 6, 2024

MS. AZEL B. ROSAS
Proprietress
AZLJ CONSTRUCTION
Cabid-an. Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Rosas,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR
THE CONSTRUCTION OF CITY HALL MRF @ CITY HALL COMPOUND' 

'n 
the

almolr]nt of One Hundrud Fody-Four Thousand Nine Hundted Eighly-Five Pesos & 0/100 (P

111,9E5.00) Only ishereby awarded to you.

Very truly

R E. IIAUOR
City Mayor

Conforme:

S##*o.n.
Proprietress
AZIJ CONSTRUCTION
Cabid-an, Sorsogon City 4700

EACON SATELITE 0FFlcE4SU
LO

UNIT
CITY PUBLIC IIARI€T OFFICE

)
y'AB

Nov 2 0 2024

tr!

/ I,lNov 2 0 20?l
Nov 2 0 2024

8Y

ctvrLs
nCl

BY:

L(llJ.Sors
BY:

crP /5470/21106/1165

I ir

:
!

Oxe: l, b,al



I 7
t

Contract No. 2024- 1526 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

IHIS AGRIjI.:MENT made this 7th day of NoveDber,2024 bctwccn Mr. Eslcr E.
Hrmor , City M.yor. City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entity" ) of thc onc part

and AZEL B. ROSAS Prop.iet ess of AZIJ CONSTRUCTION ( hereinatler cslled the "Supplier"
) ofthe other parl:

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

The following documents as r€quired by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
constued as integral part of this Agreement, vi. :

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Generaland Special Conditions ofContracq and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

2.

&

\;-

N:\r
EL

LGIJ:SO!

Ir! oFFlcE-CSU

lll

cl IC MARKET OFFICE

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, a[d all other documents submitted (e.9.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting liom the Prccuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

cNrL sEcuiIft LINiT

otice of Award ofcontract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and./or the
Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnins bidder aprces that

tion
lhal rre subseouentlv required for submission rfler thc contracl erecution.
such as the Notice to Proceed. Variatiotr Orders. and Warrant! Securitv.
shrll likewise form Dart ofthe Cortract.

sideration for the sum of One Hundred Fortv-Fo\r Thousand Nine Hundrcd
Pesos & 0/ll)0 (P 11,1,985.N) Only ot strch other sums as may be

ined. AZL.I CONSTRUCTION agrces to viz SUPPLY AND
IVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THf,

Nov ? o 2024

N0! 2 0 ?04

6I

LGU c,

.€ONSTRUCTTON OF CITY HALL MRT' @ CITY HALL COMPOUND, iN

accordance with hister/its Bid.

a o o al
ce

tI

WHIIRIIAS thc I 
j.ntity invited Bids lbr certain goods and ancillary services. viz SUPPLY AND

DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF CITY
HALL MRF (D CITY HALL COMPOUND, and has accepted a Bid by thc Supplicr for thr: supply

of those goods and sewices in the One Hundrcd Fo y-Fou Thousond Nine Hundrcd Eighty-
Five Pesos & 0/100 (P 111,985.00) Only (hereinafter called "the Contract Pricc").

In this Ageement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

resp€ctively assigned to them in the Conditions ofContract refened to.

ii.

I

ilov 2 0 202{



4. The Cilv Governmeht of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in

accordalce with the tems of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day andyear first above written.

M l^[la.ol"
448-L B. RosAsEAMOR

City Mayor

fr",

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

Prcprietress

for:

AZLJ CONSTRUCTION

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

RXUBLIC OF THf, PHILIPPINES
PROVINCf, OF SORSOCON
CITY OF SORSOGON

)
)
)

IIEFORE ME this dav
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines. penonally appeared

NAME

MA. ESTER E.IIAMoR

above written.

Nl]v 1 2 "124 , 2024 in the City of Sorsogon,

TAX II]EN'NFICATION NUMBI'R

Known to me to be ihe same pemons who executed the forgoing insuument and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they ref,resent
respectively.

'lhis insrrumenr . is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachmenrs)
including page on which this acknowledgemenr is written and sigrled by the parties hereto on fie left
margin ofeach and every page thereofand their witness . and sealed with my notarial seal.

948-889'852

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I hcrcunto set my hand , the year and place

of!ix.'
N!I

a 00i$x, s!Rs!6ox
N& ufltL 0a tL 2Cr!

rcY n 202{ tlt $4lEta

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

itfl 7, mi!
t1%57,0!c 03 ?m4 [, 202, S0& c0yt aLz.FL(rc[8t!G, &,n00s gI. nLlslY, 90[

n64\

16ta9

Series of
P 

' 
Ot71nt2t16 \l arUtuIo.hr{!l.C: cll



ti( 1:r'l:rll

o,- ,,,

CITY OF
Off ace of

E

'@.EltrtrEErl

Y-rv!_ay-at
ur-t-l;____l_

II'ti
T K'

Staodard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November I8, 2024

MS. AZEL B. ROSAS
Proprietress
AZIJ CONSTRUCTION
Cabid-an, Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Rosas,

The aftached Contract Agreement having been approved. notice is hereby given to AZLJ
CONSTRUCTION that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AND DI,LMRY OF
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF CITY HALL MRF @
CITY HALL COMPOUND effective from receipt of this notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below. Keep one copy and retum the other to the City Govemrnent of Sorsogon.

very 1rul1 1oury'.

[],],JMA.

Authorized Signature

CIVILSECURIW NIT
tGU CIryPUBLI MARXEIOFFICF

U-

LCIJ.sors nC

HA},IOR
City Mayor

Name olthe Representative ofthe Bidder: [?n B. REk..,- TE O:FICE.CSU

8Y

'/ tB

Nov 2 o 2024

2t24

Bt BY

o o a
tll

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on ll- ,c' -cf

ilt)v 2 B m2f N()v20


